TRANSPORT EPARTMENT
From
(1)
(2)
To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,

3 Type of veh icle/category General Purpose of Agricultural Tractor 'A'
Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of cylinders )
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P/BH P 24.67 KW @ 2000 rpm
10. Cubic ca pacity 2270 cc
11. Makers classification IYF 1035 DI E2 Bharat Trem Sta e IIIA
72. Wheel base 1935 mm
13. Seating ca pacity One
L4. Colour Asa licable
15. ULW ( un laden weiqht) 1855 Kqs.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
2435 Kgs.
t7. Number. description, size
and ply rating of tvres as
declared bv the
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle-Tractor 6.00-16 x 8 PR
b Rear axle 13.6-28 PR & 12 PR is STD and 12.4-28 &
12 PR is Optional
18. Reqistered Axle Weiqht
a Front axle (faw)
b Rea r axle (raw)
19. Dimension
Overall lenqth 3340 mm
b Rear over ha ng
c Overall width 1720 mm
d Overall heiq ht 2200 mm
e Min. qround cleara nce 345 mm
\
16.
845 Kqs.
1590 Kqs.
a.
3
2O.O5.2O19 and CAJD 0118. EO1, Dated: 24.11.2023 issued by the testing
agency ICAT, Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transpoft officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Tra nsport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBV Order I I
M. Ravicha
Assistan reta -III,
Guindy, C nnai - 600 032.
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 9O7 I 2024) b
lllotl2J
Copv to
M/s Tractors and Farm Equipment Limited, Huzur Gardens, Sembiam, Chennai -
600 011.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar
Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.